BELL CANADA — CLERICAL AND ASSOCIATED — ROADSHOW SCHEDULE

JUNE 2013

DATE

LOCAL

TIME & LOCATION

Monday, June 10"

6006 - Oshawa

6 pm — CAW Local 222
1425 Phillip Murray Ave., Oshawa

Tuesday, June 11"

6005 - London

S pm & 7 pm — Hilton London
300 King Street

Wednesday, June 12"

6006 — Wynford

4 pm & 5:15 pm —
Japanese Canadian Cultural Centre
6 Garamond Crt., Toronto

Thursday, June 13"

6008 - Creekbank

10 am — Noon — 4 pm — 6 pm
Workers Health & Safety Centre
5110 Creekbank Rd., Mississauga

Friday, June 14"

6008 - Islington

5 pm — Holiday Inn Express
(Upper Canada Room)
30 Norfinch Dr., North York

Tuesday, June 18"

6008 - Kitchener

5 pm - Holiday Inn Kitchener /
Waterloo Hotel Conference Centre
30 Fairway Road S., Kitchener

Wednesday, June 19"

6007 — Asquith

3 pm & 5 pm - Fraternal Order of
Eagles, 17 Elm Street, Toronto

Thursday, June 20™

6008 - Barrie

5 pm — Army Navy & Air Force
(Starlight Room), Unit 365
7 George St., Barrie

Monday, June 24"

6006 - Borough

10 am — Noon — 4:30 pm — 6:30 pm
Chinese Cultural Centre of Greater
Toronto, 5183 Sheppard Ave. E.,
Scarborough

Tuesday, June 25"

6005 - Hamilton

7 pm — Courtyard by Marriott
1224 Upper James St., Hamilton

Wednesday, June 26"

6004 - Ottawa

11:30 am & 4:30 pm
First Baptist Church (basement)
140 Laurier Ave. W., Ottawa

BALLOTS MUST ARRIVE AT THE CEP NATIONAL OFFICE IN OTTAWA
NO LATER THAN 4 PM ON THURSDAY, JUNE 27, 2013.

BALLOTS WILL BE COUNTED ON FRIDAY, JUNE 28"

June 7, 2013
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